
NUM EVENT FIRST NAME LAST NAME AGE SEX GUNTIME

928 3M Jacob ORES 24 M 52:49:00
W322 3M Austin VINTON 25 M 54:13:00
W256 3M Michelle MEHNERT 27 F 54:15:00
W341 3M Ellie SALTHOUSE 24 F 54:18:00
934 3M Alexander TOOLEY 23 M 54:55:00

W293 3M Macarena SALAZAR ESQUERR 22 F 55:20:00
W301 3M Jon SHAVER 49 M 59:14:00
W270 3M Cori ORR 21 F 59:17:00
229 3M Abby HILDEBRANDT 22 F 59:24:00

W115 3M Paul CORDING 57 M 1:00:22
339 3M Todd BRYAN 66 M 1:00:27

W294 3M Kaisa SALI 35 F 1:00:29
222 3M Micha HANSON 44 M 1:01:05

W323 3M Kent WALKER 39 M 1:01:37
198 3M Michael FOSTER 41 M 1:01:55

W192 3M Scott FILION 47 M 1:02:05
65 3M Joe BAKEL 55 M 1:02:38
235 3M Eney JONES 56 F 1:03:09

W118 3M Robert CRANNY 53 M 1:03:10
111 3M Annie CONFORTI 39 F 1:03:58
304 3M Kearci SMITH 28 F 1:04:28

W332 3M Carrie WILLIAMS 56 F 1:05:01
885 3M Kristopher LARSEN 42 M 1:05:19
925 3M Ken CLASSEN 56 M 1:05:27
327 3M Andrew WEINSTEIN 26 M 1:05:47
259 3M Teri MOEN 48 F 1:05:50

W346 3M Madi SERPICO 24 F 1:05:52
330 3M Alex WHEELER 29 M 1:06:14

W213 3M Allyson FRIDAY 40 F 1:06:23
912 3M Boyd DAVIS 31 M 1:06:26
308 3M Rob STAFFORD 58 M 1:06:40

W292 3M Christian SABER 38 M 1:06:41
283 3M Quinn REILLY 51 M 1:06:46

W161 3M Melanie DULLEA 55 F 1:06:49
288 3M Karin ROH 22 F 1:07:29
110 3M Alex CHRISTENSEN 19 F 1:08:29

W262 3M Sandy MORRISSEY 57 F 1:08:34
W567 3M Cara LUCIA 41 F 1:08:48
W270 3M Mike ORR 62 M 1:09:12
W298 3M Carol SCHWENDENER 41 F 1:09:17
252 3M Jeffrey MALIN 35 M 1:09:29
932 3M Sara SKOFF 44 F 1:09:44
274 3M Lauren PACHECO 30 F 1:09:48

W239 3M Patrick KELLY 50 M 1:09:57
325 3M Stuart WATERBURY 63 M 1:10:08

Mountain Swim Series Carter Lake Crossing Overall Results

3 Mile Swim



NUM EVENT FIRST NAME LAST NAME AGE SEX GUNTIME
Mountain Swim Series Carter Lake Crossing Overall Results

104 3M Leah BENSCHING 23 F 1:10:12
167 3M Caroline EGAN 31 F 1:10:13
329 3M Liz WEST 33 F 1:10:28

W114 3M Carter COOPER 34 M 1:10:42
268 3M Colleen OLSON 21 F 1:11:00
304 3M Angi SMITH 54 F 1:11:19
216 3M Jenny GERSON 33 F 1:11:23
309 3M Tracey SUHR 33 F 1:11:25
80 3M John BATCHELDER 36 M 1:11:28

W119 3M Judyann CUMMINGS 57 F 1:11:28
W352 3M Dion LEBAN 49 M 1:11:33
W113 3M Katie CONVERSE 35 F 1:11:35
215 3M William GARRELS 56 M 1:11:39
257 3M Kristin MENZIE 40 F 1:11:52
125 3M Mary DELONG 50 F 1:12:11
107 3M Elizabeth BUHR 51 F 1:12:12
231 3M Bobby JACOBSEN 33 M 1:13:00

W289 3M Amy ROMERO 45 F 1:13:00
W270 3M Don ORR 65 M 1:13:06
344 3M Chloe BARTUSKA 24 F 1:13:18

W254 3M Jessie MCLAUGHLIN 21 F 1:13:32
W105 3M Jeff BEVER 54 M 1:14:21
263 3M Trevor MUELLER 25 M 1:14:45

W239 3M John KELLY 56 M 1:15:17
W112 3M Dan CONNORS 44 M 1:15:26
267 3M Jack NUANES 53 M 1:15:42
225 3M Jayna HEIMARK 52 F 1:15:52

W245 3M Susan LAVELLE 50 F 1:15:57
W286 3M Dea ROBINSON 54 F 1:16:15
W266 3M Dan NIELSEN 55 M 1:16:20
302 3M Sandy SHRADER 52 F 1:16:36
275 3M Don PEARSON 53 M 1:16:57
124 3M Courtney DEAN 23 F 1:17:11

W898 3M Nicki LEO 44 F 1:17:16
230 3M Jen HUFFMAN 43 F 1:17:28
281 3M Michelle POOLE 52 F 1:18:04
144 3M Leigh DODD 34 F 1:18:31
315 3M William TRUJILLO 61 M 1:18:35
108 3M Lauren CALVERT 37 F 1:18:44

W221 3M Jesse HAAN 37 M 1:18:48
290 3M Ann ROOT 44 F 1:18:54

W853 3M Angela KNIGHTLEY 47 F 1:20:06
337 3M Meredith ZACCHERIO 38 F 1:20:12
253 3M Olivia MCCOY 34 F 1:20:18

W331 3M Stacia WILKINS 51 F 1:21:05
W287 3M Heather RODRIGUEZ 47 F 1:21:08



NUM EVENT FIRST NAME LAST NAME AGE SEX GUNTIME
Mountain Swim Series Carter Lake Crossing Overall Results

316 3M Lily VALENTINE 20 F 1:21:47
W328 3M Jeff WENAAS 58 M 1:22:01
W269 3M Bo ORINTAS 41 M 1:22:05
W223 3M Ellen HART 59 F 1:22:09
W306 3M Garrett SNYDER 40 M 1:22:15
W314 3M Jill TRASK 54 F 1:22:19
206 3M Susan FOUTS 67 F 1:22:23

W232 3M Ryan JEPSON 28 M 1:22:23
236 3M Kathy KADEL 53 F 1:23:22
167 3M Laura EGAN 29 F 1:23:31

W343 3M Donna HICKEY 49 F 1:24:11
303 3M Abigail SHUPE 32 F 1:24:23
321 3M Katherine VENTORUZZO 29 F 1:24:37

W300 3M Tim SEXAUER 52 M 1:24:43
W248 3M Peter LORENZEN 63 M 1:24:54
W324 3M Culum WALSH 50 M 1:26:03
277 3M Rachel PETERSEN 27 F 1:26:06
214 3M Drew GAEDE 34 F 1:26:09
342 3M Tibor HEGEDUS 45 M 1:26:37
334 3M Charlotte WOOD 21 F 1:26:43

W109 3M Steve CEDERLE 70 M 1:26:57
W260 3M Richard MOHR 45 M 1:27:28
W264 3M Bob MURPHY 52 M 1:27:43
W278 3M Dana PHILLIPS 46 F 1:27:49
W123 3M Michael DE SEGUIN 63 M 1:27:55
W197 3M Colleen FITZGERALD 54 F 1:29:27
W276 3M Shelly PEDERSEN 43 F 1:30:03
W349 3M Courtney HENDERSON 47 F 1:30:10
W297 3M Gretchen SCHULTZ 47 F 1:30:12
273 3M Mikki OSTERLOO 37 F 1:30:17
233 3M Paul JOHNSON 47 M 1:30:18
881 3M Amy KUGELMAN 60 F 1:30:47

W181 3M Scott EMERSON 53 M 1:31:09
W255 3M Angela MCQUILLAN 36 F 1:31:40
296 3M William SCHLEIFMAN 58 M 1:31:48
299 3M David SELLMAYER 50 M 1:31:58
318 3M Tasha MCGILL 36 F 1:32:58

W116 3M Helen COSPOLICH 40 F 1:33:16
W224 3M Laird HEIKENS 52 M 1:34:03
W249 3M Cassandra LORIE 46 F 1:34:17
W282 3M Kristin REID 48 F 1:34:25
W285 3M Ruth ROBERTSON 53 F 1:34:32
926 3M Louise COULTER 49 F 1:34:32

W348 3M Paul SEARCH 50 M 1:34:44
279 3M Andy PINEDA 59 M 1:36:19

W340 3M Joseph MARTIN 51 M 1:36:51



NUM EVENT FIRST NAME LAST NAME AGE SEX GUNTIME
Mountain Swim Series Carter Lake Crossing Overall Results

W106 3M Debbie BUEHLER 58 F 1:36:58
W336 3M Lydia YOUNG 68 F 1:37:10
W238 3M Cheryl KELLOND 46 F 1:38:33
W335 3M Wendy WYSKIEL 55 F 1:39:27
W333 3M Bruce WILSON 54 M 1:39:33
937 3M Donna URBAN 60 F 1:39:45
220 3M Patrick GUY 63 M 1:39:50

W212 3M Robin FRAHM 56 F 1:39:56
W251 3M Melissa MAHONEY 43 F 1:40:06
284 3M Gabriella RISHEL 47 F 1:41:35
219 3M Deborah GUNDERSON 57 F 1:43:35
W91 3M Joseph BENINGHOF 60 M 1:44:50
233 3M Theodore JOHNSON 45 M 1:45:45
320 3M Sarah VENEZIA 37 F 1:46:10

W764 3M Sarah KING 36 F 1:49:13
W338 3M Karen ZENTGRAF 75 F 1:49:15
237 3M Guy KELLEY 64 M 1:52:12
154 3M Ann DONOGHUE 56 F 1:52:53
158 3M Heather DORN F 1:53:14
927 3M Kati OHARA 49 F 1:53:16
317 3M Angie VAN HEEL 42 F 1:53:36
W57 3M Jan ANDERSEN 59 F 1:58:11
W265 3M Lori NACIUS 49 F 1:58:27
295 3M Tina SATHOFF 55 F 2:24:51
59 3M Darian ARCHIBOLD 28 F DNF/NS

W921 3M Karen COWLES 65 F DNF/NS
904 3M Anne CUTCHIN 45 F DNF/NS
912 3M Kelly DAVIS 41 F DNF/NS

W217 3M Adriana GIORGETTI 44 F DNF/NS
W218 3M Rebecca GREEN 48 F DNF/NS
W247 3M Angie LIDDLE 37 F DNF/NS
W258 3M Steven MINGILTON 34 M DNF/NS
W261 3M Todd MORLEY 55 M DNF/NS
279 3M Mary PINEDA 57 F DNF/NS

W291 3M Andrew RUBEN 47 M DNF/NS
304 3M Eric SMITH 39 M DNF/NS

W307 3M Alexandra SOUHRADA 25 F DNF/NS
W310 3M Andy SULAK 41 M DNF/NS
311 3M Dick SUMERFIELD 54 M DNF/NS

W312 3M Kevin TALBOT 34 M DNF/NS
313 3M Julie THOMPSON 44 F DNF/NS

W319 3M Daniela VASQUEZ 39 F DNF/NS
326 3M Janice WEED 43 F DNF/NS

W930 3M Claudia SCHROETER 53 F DNF/NS



Place SCORE FIRST NAME LAST NAME AGE SEX
1 83 Scott FILION 47 M
2 75 Michelle MEHNERT 27 F
3 72 Austin VINTON 25 M
4 66 Jon SHAVER 49 M
5 62 Melanie DULLEA 55 F
6 56 Joe BAKEL 55 M
6 56 Teri MOEN 48 F
8 51 John BATCHELDER 36 M
9 49 Ken CLASSEN 56 M
10 43 Lauren PACHECO 30 F
11 42 Micha HANSON 44 M
12 41 Paul CORDING 57 M
12 41 Michael FOSTER 41 M
12 41 Walter SMITH 26 M
15 40 Trevor MUELLER 25 M
16 32 Kathy KADEL 53 F
16 32 Angie LIDDLE 37 F
18 29 Angi SMITH 54 F
19 28 Tim SEXAUER 51 M
19 28 Julie THOMPSON 43 F
21 27 Steve CEDERLE 70 M
21 27 Guy KELLEY 64 M
21 27 Holly OPANSKY 50 F
21 27 Michelle POOLE 52 F
25 26 Richard MOHR 44 M
25 26 Bruce WILSON 54 M
27 25 Abby HILDEBRANDT 22 F
27 25 Mark HUEY 43 M
27 25 Amy KUGELMAN 60 F
27 25 Jacob ORES 23 M
27 25 Lesley SHEWMAKER 46 F
27 25 Alexandra SOUHRADA 25 F
27 25 Stuart WATERBURY 63 M
27 25 Allison WEST 25 F
35 24 Janice WEED 43 F
36 23 Susan LAVELLE 50 F
37 22 Stafford BOSAK 35 M
37 22 Kate BOYD 32 F
37 22 Josie CARPENTER 16 F
37 22 Anne CUTCHIN 45 F
37 22 Courtney DEAN 23 F
37 22 Tanya HARTNEY 44 F
37 22 Sandra HICKS 56 F
37 22 Ishmael JOHNSON 32 M
37 22 Eney JONES 56 F
37 22 Carla LAUKKA 40 F

Mountain Swim Series Overall Score



Place SCORE FIRST NAME LAST NAME AGE SEX
Mountain Swim Series Overall Score

37 22 Brent O'NEILL 40 M
37 22 Felipe PORRAS 21 M
37 22 Heather RODRIGUEZ 47 F
37 22 Ellie SALTHOUSE 24 F
37 22 Alexander TOOLEY 23 M
37 22 Katherine VENTORUZZO 29 F
53 20 Katie CONVERSE 35 F
53 20 Jesse HAAN 37 M
53 20 Jeff WENAAS 58 M
56 19 Michael BOEHMER 37 M
56 19 Todd BRYAN 66 M
56 19 Annie CONFORTI 39 F
56 19 Drew GAEDE 34 F
56 19 Tibor HEGEDUS 45 M
56 19 Blake HINSON 26 M
56 19 Matt JENKINS 38 M
56 19 Becca KALET 35 F
56 19 Lyann KLICH 14 F
56 19 Katie LESSMAN 40 F
56 19 Laura Beth LINCOLN 34 F
56 19 matt MOSELEY 50 M
56 19 Macarena ALAZAR ESQUER 22 F
56 19 Sarah THOMAS 35 F
56 19 SHANNON WHITE 24 F
71 18 Chloe BARTUSKA 24 F
71 18 Dea ROBINSON 54 F
71 18 Tracey SUHR 33 F
74 17 Meghan ALTMAN 29 F
74 17 Patrick DONOVAN 27 M
74 17 Sarah EARLY 46 F
74 17 Andrew HOLTON 49 M
74 17 Jody LLEWELLYN 45 F
74 17 Erik MARTIN 46 M
74 17 Cori ORR 21 F
74 17 Mark SCHLANG 53 M
74 17 Warren SCHUCKIES 59 M
74 17 Kearci SMITH 28 F
74 17 Kent WALKER 39 M
74 17 Kathleen WEST 22 F
86 16 Sue BUTCHER 64 F
86 16 Kelly DAVIS 41 F
86 16 Kate ELLIOTT 41 F
86 16 Lynn FISCHER 55 F
86 16 Gordon LAURENS 52 M
86 16 Bob MURPHY 52 M
86 16 Taylor PROTHRO 26 M



Place SCORE FIRST NAME LAST NAME AGE SEX
Mountain Swim Series Overall Score

86 16 Kaisa SALI 35 F
86 16 Martha SCHELER 29 F
86 16 Emily THOMPSON 41 F
86 16 David TONINI 40 M
97 15 Robert CRANNY 53 M
97 15 Jayna HEIMARK 52 F
97 15 Justina MICKELSON 47 F
97 15 Mark NELSON 35 M
97 15 Karin ROH 22 F
97 15 Dennis VANDERHEIDEN 58 M
97 15 Duane WALBORN 60 M
97 15 Carrie WILLIAMS 56 F
105 14 Stephanie BUNEVICH 50 F
105 14 Christopher BURNS 23 M
105 14 Alex CHRISTENSEN 19 F
105 14 Robert ENGUIDANOS 54 M
105 14 Rebecca GREEN 48 F
105 14 Summer KENNEDY 61 F
105 14 Kristopher LARSEN 42 M
105 14 Steven MINGILTON 33 M
105 14 Ryan O'CONNOR 46 M
105 14 Fiona PIGOTT 25 F
105 14 Karen ROSS 36 F
105 14 Christian SABER 38 M
105 14 Madi SERPICO 24 F
118 13 Ann COLPITTS 59 F
118 13 Allyson FRIDAY 40 F
118 13 Christine GRIESMER 37 F
118 13 Anthony HEMPHILL 30 M
118 13 Daniel Chase HUNEKE 31 M
118 13 Andrea MEYER 53 F
118 13 Mike ORR 62 M
118 13 Sara SKOFF 44 F
126 12 Darian ARCHIBOLD 28 F
126 12 Carol CRAFT 55 F
126 12 Patricia CUMMINGS 40 F
126 12 Janice DAU 54 F
126 12 John GENTRY 55 M
126 12 Patrick KELLY 50 M
126 12 Heidi MARTIN 14 F
126 12 Jack NUENES 53 M
126 12 kara TURNER 24 F
126 12 Andrew WEINSTEIN 26 M
136 11 Leah BENSCHING 23 F
136 11 Carter COOPER 34 M
136 11 Jessica DAVIS 44 F



Place SCORE FIRST NAME LAST NAME AGE SEX
Mountain Swim Series Overall Score

136 11 Sandy GOLDING 54 F
136 11 Rebbecca GREEN 48 F
136 11 Josephine JONES 35 F
136 11 Angela MCQUILLAN 36 F
136 11 Sandy MORRISSEY 57 F
136 11 Saraj RPBBOMS 32 F
136 11 Todd SMITH 65 M
136 11 Alex WHEELER 29 M
147 10 Boyd DAVIS 31 M
147 10 Caroline EGAN 31 F
147 10 Lida JOHNSON 54 F
147 10 Dion LEBAN 49 M
147 10 Cassandra LORIE 46 F
147 10 Cara LUCIA 41 F
147 10 Barbara MARTIN 41 F
147 10 William SCHLEIFMAN 57 M
147 10 Taylor SWIERC 18 F
147 10 Kevin TALBOT 34 M
147 10 Donna URBAN 58 F
147 10 Karen ZENTGRAF 75 F
159 9 Leslie HOLTON 48 F
159 9 Meredith LUX 46 F
159 9 Michelle MUELLER 55 F
159 9 Don ORR 65 M
159 9 Carol SCHWENDENER 41 F
159 9 Rob STAFFORD 58 M
159 9 John STILLER 54 M
159 9 John VALVANO 60 M
159 9 Liz WEST 33 F
168 8 Jeff BEVER 54 M
168 8 Judyann CUMMINGS 57 F
168 8 Kristen DERR 52 F
168 8 Candy EMERSON 47 F
168 8 Colleen OLSON 21 F
168 8 Quinn REILLY 51 M
168 8 Rachel ROSENTHAL 26 F
168 8 Ariel STEELE 48 F
176 7 John KELLY 56 M
176 7 Jeffrey MALIN 35 M
178 6 Morgan BUFMACK 21 F
178 6 Dan CONNORS 44 M
178 6 Jenny GERSON 33 F
178 6 Amy ROMERO 45 F
178 6 Lisa TANNAHILL 53 F
183 5 Debbie BUEHLER 58 F
183 5 Jessie MCLAUGHLIN 21 F



Place SCORE FIRST NAME LAST NAME AGE SEX
Mountain Swim Series Overall Score

183 5 Dan NIELSEN 55 M
183 5 Julie PRZEKWAS 54 F
183 5 Angie VAN HEEL 42 F
188 4 William GARRELS 56 M
188 4 Sarah KING 36 F
188 4 Sarah KLAHN 54 F
188 4 Kristin MENZIE 40 F
188 4 Kathryn ETERS-MIDLAN 56 F
188 4 Sarah VENEZIA 37 F
194 3 Mary DELONG 50 F
194 3 Bobby JACOBSEN 33 M
194 3 Maryann NILLAS 36 F
194 3 Stephanie O'CONNOR 39 F
198 2 Elizabeth BUHR 51 F
198 2 Nicki LEO 44 F
198 2 Bo ORINTAS 41 M
198 2 Gabriella RISHEL 47 F
202 1 Angela KNIGHTLEY 47 F
202 1 Jack NUANES 53 M
202 1 Garrett SNYDER 40 M
205 0 Jan ANDERSEN 59 F
205 0 Anne BARTUSZEVIGE 42 F
205 0 Joseph BENINGHOF 60 M
205 0 Briana BOEHMER 38 F
205 0 David BRENNER 60 M
205 0 Lauren CALVERT 37 F
205 0 Helen COSPOLICH 40 F
205 0 Louise COULTER 49 F
205 0 Karen COWLES 65 F
205 0 Michael DE SEGUIN 63 M
205 0 Leigh DODD 34 F
205 0 Ann DONOGHUE 56 F
205 0 Heather DORN F
205 0 Lisa DOUGLAS 52 F
205 0 Laura EGAN 29 F
205 0 Scott EMERSON 53 M
205 0 Colleen FITZGERALD 54 F
205 0 Susan FOUTS 67 F
205 0 Robin FRAHM 56 F
205 0 Adriana GIORGETTI 44 F
205 0 Deborah GUNDERSON 57 F
205 0 Patrick GUY 63 M
205 0 Ellen HART 59 F
205 0 Laird HEIKENS 52 M
205 0 Courtney HENDERSON 47 F
205 0 Donna HICKEY 49 F



Place SCORE FIRST NAME LAST NAME AGE SEX
Mountain Swim Series Overall Score

205 0 Jen HUFFMAN 43 F
205 0 Ryan JEPSON 28 M
205 0 Paul JOHNSON 47 M
205 0 Cheryl KELLOND 46 F
205 0 Lee Anne KEMPTON 44 F
205 0 Sara LARK 31 F
205 0 Peter LORENZEN 63 M
205 0 Melissa MAHONEY 43 F
205 0 Joseph MARTIN 51 M
205 0 Olivia MCCOY 34 F
205 0 Tasha MCGILL 36 F
205 0 Steven MINGILTON 34 M
205 0 Richard MOHR 45 M
205 0 jael MORGAN 36 F
205 0 Todd MORLEY 55 M
205 0 Brian MUELLER 44 M
205 0 Lori NACIUS 49 F
205 0 Adam NELSON 34 M
205 0 Stephanie O'CONNOR 38 F
205 0 Kati OHARA 49 F
205 0 Mikki OSTERLOO 37 F
205 0 Don PEARSON 53 M
205 0 Morgan PEASON 23 M
205 0 Shelly PEDERSEN 43 F
205 0 Rachel PETERSEN 27 F
205 0 Dana PHILLIPS 46 F
205 0 Andy PINEDA 59 M
205 0 Kristin REID 48 F
205 0 Ruth ROBERTSON 53 F
205 0 Ann ROOT 44 F
205 0 Andrew RUBEN 47 M
205 0 Tina SATHOFF 55 F
205 0 William SCHLEIFMAN 58 M
205 0 Claudia SCHROETER 53 F
205 0 Gretchen SCHULTZ 47 F
205 0 Paul SEARCH 50 M
205 0 David SELLMAYER 50 M
205 0 Tim SEXAUER 52 M
205 0 Sandy SHRADER 52 F
205 0 Abigail SHUPE 32 F
205 0 Eric SMITH 39 M
205 0 Andy SULAK 40 M
205 0 Dick SUMERFIELD 54 M
205 0 Julie THOMPSON 44 F
205 0 Jill TRASK 54 F
205 0 William TRUJILLO 61 M



Place SCORE FIRST NAME LAST NAME AGE SEX
Mountain Swim Series Overall Score

205 0 Donna URBAN 60 F
205 0 Lily VALENTINE 20 F
205 0 Daniela VASQUEZ 39 F
205 0 Culum WALSH 50 M
205 0 Stacia WILKINS 51 F
205 0 Peter WILL 60 M
205 0 Lydia WOLCOTT 23 F
205 0 Charlotte WOOD 21 F
205 0 Wendy WYSKIEL 55 F
205 0 Lydia YOUNG 68 F
205 0 Meredith ZACCHERIO 38 F



Place Score FIRST NAME LAST NAME AGE SEX GUNTIME
1 25 Michelle MEHNERT 27 F 54:15:00
2 22 Ellie SALTHOUSE 24 F 54:18:00
3 19 Macarena ALAZAR ESQUER 22 F 55:20:00
4 17 Cori ORR 21 F 59:17:00
5 16 Kaisa SALI 35 F 1:00:29
6 15 Carrie WILLIAMS 56 F 1:05:01
7 14 Madi SERPICO 24 F 1:05:52
8 13 Allyson FRIDAY 40 F 1:06:23
9 12 Melanie DULLEA 55 F 1:06:49
10 11 Sandy MORRISSEY 57 F 1:08:34
11 10 Cara LUCIA 41 F 1:08:48
12 9 Carol SCHWENDENER 41 F 1:09:17
13 8 Judyann CUMMINGS 57 F 1:11:28
14 7 Katie CONVERSE 35 F 1:11:35
15 6 Amy ROMERO 45 F 1:13:00
16 5 Jessie MCLAUGHLIN 21 F 1:13:32
17 4 Susan LAVELLE 50 F 1:15:57
18 3 Dea ROBINSON 54 F 1:16:15
19 2 Nicki LEO 44 F 1:17:16
20 1 Angela KNIGHTLEY 47 F 1:20:06
21 0 Stacia WILKINS 51 F 1:21:05
22 0 Heather RODRIGUEZ 47 F 1:21:08
23 0 Ellen HART 59 F 1:22:09
24 0 Jill TRASK 54 F 1:22:19
25 0 Donna HICKEY 49 F 1:24:11
26 0 Dana PHILLIPS 46 F 1:27:49
27 0 Colleen FITZGERALD 54 F 1:29:27
28 0 Shelly PEDERSEN 43 F 1:30:03
29 0 Courtney HENDERSON 47 F 1:30:10
30 0 Gretchen SCHULTZ 47 F 1:30:12
31 0 Angela MCQUILLAN 36 F 1:31:40
32 0 Helen COSPOLICH 40 F 1:33:16
33 0 Cassandra LORIE 46 F 1:34:17
34 0 Kristin REID 48 F 1:34:25
35 0 Ruth ROBERTSON 53 F 1:34:32
36 0 Debbie BUEHLER 58 F 1:36:58
37 0 Lydia YOUNG 68 F 1:37:10
38 0 Cheryl KELLOND 46 F 1:38:33
39 0 Wendy WYSKIEL 55 F 1:39:27
40 0 Robin FRAHM 56 F 1:39:56
41 0 Melissa MAHONEY 43 F 1:40:06
42 0 Sarah KING 36 F 1:49:13
43 0 Karen ZENTGRAF 75 F 1:49:15
44 0 Jan ANDERSEN 59 F 1:58:11
45 0 Lori NACIUS 49 F 1:58:27

Mountain Swim Series - Carter Lake Crossing - F - Wetsuit - 3M



Place Score FIRST NAME LAST NAME AGE SEX GUNTIME
1 25 Abby HILDEBRANDT 22 F 59:24:00
2 22 Eney JONES 56 F 1:03:09
3 19 Annie CONFORTI 39 F 1:03:58
4 17 Kearci SMITH 28 F 1:04:28
5 16 Teri MOEN 48 F 1:05:50
6 15 Karin ROH 22 F 1:07:29
7 14 Alex CHRISTENSEN 19 F 1:08:29
8 13 Sara SKOFF 44 F 1:09:44
9 12 Lauren PACHECO 30 F 1:09:48
10 11 Leah BENSCHING 23 F 1:10:12
11 10 Caroline EGAN 31 F 1:10:13
12 9 Liz WEST 33 F 1:10:28
13 8 Colleen OLSON 21 F 1:11:00
14 7 Angi SMITH 54 F 1:11:19
15 6 Jenny GERSON 33 F 1:11:23
16 5 Tracey SUHR 33 F 1:11:25
17 4 Kristin MENZIE 40 F 1:11:52
18 3 Mary DELONG 50 F 1:12:11
19 2 Elizabeth BUHR 51 F 1:12:12
20 1 Chloe BARTUSKA 24 F 1:13:18
21 0 Jayna HEIMARK 52 F 1:15:52
22 0 Sandy SHRADER 52 F 1:16:36
23 0 Courtney DEAN 23 F 1:17:11
24 0 Jen HUFFMAN 43 F 1:17:28
25 0 Michelle POOLE 52 F 1:18:04
26 0 Leigh DODD 34 F 1:18:31
27 0 Lauren CALVERT 37 F 1:18:44
28 0 Ann ROOT 44 F 1:18:54
29 0 Meredith ZACCHERIO 38 F 1:20:12
30 0 Olivia MCCOY 34 F 1:20:18
31 0 Lily VALENTINE 20 F 1:21:47
32 0 Susan FOUTS 67 F 1:22:23
33 0 Kathy KADEL 53 F 1:23:22
34 0 Laura EGAN 29 F 1:23:31
35 0 Abigail SHUPE 32 F 1:24:23
36 0 Katherine VENTORUZZO 29 F 1:24:37
37 0 Rachel PETERSEN 27 F 1:26:06
38 0 Drew GAEDE 34 F 1:26:09
39 0 Charlotte WOOD 21 F 1:26:43
40 0 Mikki OSTERLOO 37 F 1:30:17
41 0 Amy KUGELMAN 60 F 1:30:47
42 0 Tasha MCGILL 36 F 1:32:58
43 0 Louise COULTER 49 F 1:34:32
44 0 Donna URBAN 60 F 1:39:45
45 0 Gabriella RISHEL 47 F 1:41:35
46 0 Deborah GUNDERSON 57 F 1:43:35

Mountain Swim Series - Carter Lake Crossing - F - Skin - 3



Place Score FIRST NAME LAST NAME AGE SEX GUNTIME
Mountain Swim Series - Carter Lake Crossing - F - Skin - 3

47 0 Sarah VENEZIA 37 F 1:46:10
48 0 Ann DONOGHUE 56 F 1:52:53
49 0 Heather DORN 0 F 1:53:14
50 0 Kati OHARA 49 F 1:53:16
51 0 Angie VAN HEEL 42 F 1:53:36
52 0 Tina SATHOFF 55 F 2:24:51



Place Score FIRST NAME LAST NAME AGE SEX GUNTIME
1 25 Austin VINTON 25 M 54:13:00
2 22 Jon SHAVER 49 M 59:14:00
3 19 Paul CORDING 57 M 1:00:22
4 17 Kent WALKER 39 M 1:01:37
5 16 Scott FILION 47 M 1:02:05
6 15 Robert CRANNY 53 M 1:03:10
7 14 Christian SABER 38 M 1:06:41
8 13 Mike ORR 62 M 1:09:12
9 12 Patrick KELLY 50 M 1:09:57
10 11 Carter COOPER 34 M 1:10:42
11 10 Dion LEBAN 49 M 1:11:33
12 9 Don ORR 65 M 1:13:06
13 8 Jeff BEVER 54 M 1:14:21
14 7 John KELLY 56 M 1:15:17
15 6 Dan CONNORS 44 M 1:15:26
16 5 Dan NIELSEN 55 M 1:16:20
17 4 Jesse HAAN 37 M 1:18:48
18 3 Jeff WENAAS 58 M 1:22:01
19 2 Bo ORINTAS 41 M 1:22:05
20 1 Garrett SNYDER 40 M 1:22:15
21 0 Ryan JEPSON 28 M 1:22:23
22 0 Tim SEXAUER 52 M 1:24:43
23 0 Peter LORENZEN 63 M 1:24:54
24 0 Culum WALSH 50 M 1:26:03
25 0 Steve CEDERLE 70 M 1:26:57
26 0 Richard MOHR 45 M 1:27:28
27 0 Bob MURPHY 52 M 1:27:43
28 0 Michael DE SEGUIN 63 M 1:27:55
29 0 Scott EMERSON 53 M 1:31:09
30 0 Laird HEIKENS 52 M 1:34:03
31 0 Paul SEARCH 50 M 1:34:44
32 0 Joseph MARTIN 51 M 1:36:51
33 0 Bruce WILSON 54 M 1:39:33
34 0 Joseph BENINGHOF 60 M 1:44:50

Mountain Swim Series - Carter Lake Crossing - M - Wetsuit - 3



Place Score FIRST NAME LAST NAME AGE SEX GUNTIME
1 25 Jacob ORES 24 M 52:49:00
2 22 Alexander TOOLEY 23 M 54:55:00
3 19 Todd BRYAN 66 M 1:00:27
4 17 Micha HANSON 44 M 1:01:05
5 16 Michael FOSTER 41 M 1:01:55
6 15 Joe BAKEL 55 M 1:02:38
7 14 Kristopher LARSEN 42 M 1:05:19
8 13 Ken CLASSEN 56 M 1:05:27
9 12 Andrew WEINSTEIN 26 M 1:05:47
10 11 Alex WHEELER 29 M 1:06:14
11 10 Boyd DAVIS 31 M 1:06:26
12 9 Rob STAFFORD 58 M 1:06:40
13 8 Quinn REILLY 51 M 1:06:46
14 7 Jeffrey MALIN 35 M 1:09:29
15 6 Stuart WATERBURY 63 M 1:10:08
16 5 John BATCHELDER 36 M 1:11:28
17 4 William GARRELS 56 M 1:11:39
18 3 Bobby JACOBSEN 33 M 1:13:00
19 2 Trevor MUELLER 25 M 1:14:45
20 1 Jack NUANES 53 M 1:15:42
21 0 Don PEARSON 53 M 1:16:57
22 0 William TRUJILLO 61 M 1:18:35
23 0 Tibor HEGEDUS 45 M 1:26:37
24 0 Paul JOHNSON 47 M 1:30:18
25 0 William SCHLEIFMAN 58 M 1:31:48
26 0 David SELLMAYER 50 M 1:31:58
27 0 Andy PINEDA 59 M 1:36:19
28 0 Patrick GUY 63 M 1:39:50
29 0 Theodore JOHNSON 45 M 1:45:45
30 0 Guy KELLEY 64 M 1:52:12
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